### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optipat, Inc.		03/29/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micropatent LLC	
Street Address:	250 Dodge Avenue	
City:	East Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06512	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861152	OPTIPAT
Registration Number:	2568808	OPTISEARCH/NET
Registration Number:	2466903	OPTISEARCH/W

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com
Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K.Upson
Signature:	/pku/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0976

900103258

)6\$ HO

Date:	04/03/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Optipat merger into MicroPatent#page1.tif				
source=Optipat merger into MicroPatent#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0977

THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. CHAIRMAN

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

March 29, 2007

BETH EPSTEIN UCC RETRIEVALS, INC. 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

RE:

OPTIPAT, INC.

ID:

0362603 - 3

DCN:

07-03-29-0506

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$225.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

The effective date of the certificate of merger is March 31, 2007.

Each non-surviving entity:

OPTIPAT, INC.

is merged into MICROPATENT LLC.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGACPT MERGACPT CIS0322

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 29, 2007

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

#### MICROPATENT LLC

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 31, 2007. Each of the following:

OPTIPAT, INC.

is merged into MICROPATENT LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of DELAWARE with the name MICROPATENT LLC, and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0322 07-03-29-0506

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0979